# CH \$115.00 3150

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

v1.1 ETAS ID: TM414533

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Deerpath Funding, LP		01/31/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Affiniscape, Inc.		
Street Address:	6200 Bridge Point Parkway		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78730		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3150029	MEMBERS360°
Registration Number:	3127935	MEMBERS360
Registration Number:	2912712	MEMBERS24.7
Registration Number:	2598133	AFFINISCAPE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2127288111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2127288000

**Email:** ipdept@willkie.com

Correspondent Name: Amir Ghavi c/o Willkie Farr & Gallagher

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	124434.00004 AG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amir Ghavi
SIGNATURE:	/amirghavi/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Deerpath Release Documents\_AFFINISCAPE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005979 FRAME: 0584

900393481

source=Deerpath Release Documents\_AFFINISCAPE#page2.tif source=Deerpath Release Documents\_AFFINISCAPE#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005979 FRAME: 0585

RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

**January 31, 2017** 

WHEREAS, by the Patent and Trademark Property Security Agreement dated as of

December 4, 2012 (the "Security Agreement"), AFFINISCAPE, INC., a Texas corporation

("Grantor"), granted to Deerpath Funding, LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Releasor"), a

continuing security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in the patents, trademarks

and licenses identified in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Releasor has agreed to release and discharge Grantor from the terms and

conditions set forth in the Security Agreement of the same date, and the parties wish to record

with the USPTO the release of the security interest against the trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Releasor does hereby release

and discharge (in each case without recourse and without representation or warranty of any kind

or nature, express or implied) the security interest, liens, and all other rights, if any, it may have

in the trademarks granted to it by Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreement of the same date

and which were recorded in the USPTO.

[SIGNATURE APPEARS ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

NAI-1502414141v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005979 FRAME: 0586 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement on behalf of Releasor as of the date first written above.

**DEERPATH FUNDING, LP** a Delaware limited partnership, as Agent

By: Deerpath Funding General Partner, Inc.

its general partner

Name: Anish Bahl

Title: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005979 FRAME: 0587

# Schedule A

# **Patents**

None

# Registered Trademarks, Material Unregistered Trademarks, and Applications for Registration of Trademarks

Mark	Reg. No.	Serial No.	Country
Members360°	3150029	78655330	USA
Members360	3127935	78506497	USA
MEMBERS24.7	2912712	78222187	USA
AFFINISCAPE	2598133	78051913	USA

NAI-1502414141v1

RECORDED: 02/01/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005979 FRAME: 0588